IPTION

BUDGET AMOUNT

UARTERLY
ALLOCATION

ACTUAL

RATES AND SERVICES INCOVE

VARIANCE ACTUAL YEAR TO DATE

loroperty servic charges prepaid elec)
Operating Grants and Subsidi

Revenue receipts (icl consumer debiors

472402000

118 100 500

98278 625

19821675 222850737

Equiable Share
NG

69,586 000

sic

64199506

5386 494) 151181 595

F operating subsidies

‘Grants received by the entiy

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME
‘OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURE

‘Salaries, wages and allowances

‘Counciors allovances or salaries

11425967

9623098

‘Granis and subsidies Paid(Entiy) for
Equitable share

‘Granis and subsidies Pad(Enty) for
(Condiional grants (DWAF)
nterest

General expenses
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURE

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
MG

DME

ETIER Y
24648 000

RBIC

EPWPIG

9225741

INEPEG

OWN SOURCE CAPEX
Extermal Loans

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
MG

64 085244
37415 461

DME 1903783
RBIG 6161001
EPWPIG B
INEPEG B
Exteral Loans exp

‘OWN SOURCE CAPEX

817143
3786956

24742069
8711506

[y




Rates and Service Income

december 09

Variance

s
Elecircity Convertional Meter
Pre-paid Electrcity

Refuse

Water

BANK BALANCES
Atthe end of

[URRENT BANK BALANCE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2007

767,465 for

R41,367,833 at the bank for all accouns.

Movement between
the
ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NO. INsTITUTION CLOSING BALANCE | OPENING BALANCE made
Bank balance
@025 153221 B BEPIY
B 100286
B
a 177751
iayo B T
faluti-a-Phofung Disaster Fund B -
nvestments Balances SewTE
P Gall Ac Mig funds 955
PG Gall Acc IntabazweiHarrimiih Gorridor Fara0a
Ace 6319
7308
349357

TOTAL BANK ACCOUNTS

TOTAL




DEBTORS AGE ANALYSIS FOR DECEMBER 2009

Wialutl a Phofung Municipail
ATER

ELECTRICITY

SEWERAGE

REFUSE

RATES & TAXES.

TOTAL CONSUMER DEBTORS

INTEREST ON AREAS

‘SUNDRIES

OTHERS

OTHER DEBTORS

TOTAL DEBTORS

113 sy

Walut a photung Municipality EERE 30 DAYS AMOUNT ot s oavs our
Government deparmens a701 11350

Business Stisest

Residental 137

Famers 2 2

TOTAL CONSUMER DEBTORS Zitsan TaTsoue TesET00

et Business 2795010 Ssazess ters382 s s1s

“Sundries 7 1439

THER DEBTORS TZ80004c | 5546 054 For5357
TOTAL DEBTORS 36953187 50265 06¢ | 31259052 18305057 [ 5593091

———




INVESTMENTS

Investment on 31 December 2009 amounted o R47 342973

OUNTNUMBER | PREVIOUS MONTH
INVESTMENTS INVESTMENT BALANCE INCOME EXPENDITURE BALANCE
TOTAL T AT 2087 107906 T
CALL DEPOSITS 5535788 64581
FNB Call deposic T 606315 323] T
ABSA bank I 7308 1 I
‘Standard bark I EEE To%] I
FNB CallDep IniabazwelFarr Cor | 53667 216] I
PN Call deposi Mg I Taracar] 53107 I
ABSA BANK 108322
Savings account T 106 785] B I
Collateral I 30477 ] -1 I
Colateral I 28199 B I
Colateral [ 32861 B I
POLICIES
oLD MUTUAL
8010224] B
MOMENTUM 42561
067887109 g
808 561 PPEGY
3206 5% g
SANLAM 1969203 764
Money market T 501 189 057] 1129647] T I
Kestell shares I 5926 Shares | 81956 -1 I
1 I 11690235x4 | 477970 764 | I
R60.00pm [ 11690236%4 | B I




EXTERNAL LOANS

CAPITAL PAYMENT | INTEREST PAYVENT
LOAN NUMBER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION | DEPARTMENT BALANCE AS AT MADE MADE BALANCE AS AT
30 November 2006 £ d £ e 3
Free State Municipal
25 006 |Pension Fund Electiciy
TH018/108 05: Electicty
110197105 DBSA Electricty.
110207102 DBSA ‘Sewerage
11076/105 DBSA tor
110767202 DBSA ter
11084/103 DBSA Rates & General
118277102 DBSA ater
137687102 DBSA Water
Tatear202 DBSA Water
13768/302 DBSA Sewerage
0291001225008 intabazwe Corrdor

'SUMMARY OF VEHICLE LOANS AND LEASES

2009)

CAPITAL AMOUNT| _ BALANCE
PAYMENT MADE THIS | _INTEREST PAYMENT OUTSTANDING
(OCTOBER. |FROM (OCT-DEC,

DESCRIPTION
2

NISSAN HARDBODY 32000 4X4

NISSAN HARDBODY 32000 4X4

NISSAN HARDBODY 32000 4X4

S12077




CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 2009-2010

October-December 2009

‘Actuals for Ociober
Funder Projects Vote Number 200912010 budget December 2009 Actual o date Available
WMUNICIPAL
INFRASTRUCTURE. 126967 000 37415 461 51721 724]
WIG PMU ESTABILSHMENT | 1400-304-02-5112 3500000 1466101 2007194 1402806]
MG VIP TOILET PROJECT
1400.304-02.5103 31000000 15312089 20584531
WG HARRISMITH TOWN HALL 1400-304-02-5102 238377 360771 1670695
MG WATER METER PROJECT | 1400-304-02 5100 3122012 825762 110707
MG WATER NETWORK MAK | 1400-304-02 5110 700000 121500 504677
MG PHUTA STADUIM 1400304025107 oa2a51 T164141 3377712
WG INTABAZWE
WATERBORNE TOILETS _ | 1400-304-02-5105 4707407 410878 410878
iG THOLONGIKESTELL
PAVED ROAD 2 1400304025101 9175855 161298 161298 014557
WG FOOTBRIDGES PHASE 1 | 1400-304-025106 672485 276 101 276 101 6596 385
IG WILGE WATER
ITREATMENT PLANT | 1400-304-02-5108 8955512 1202391 3037246 5918066
WIS RETENTION OF ALL
1400.304-02.5104 4780000 2255576 2255576 2504424
WG THOLONGIKESTELL
PAVED ROAD 3 1400304025116 10000000 2499286 2499286 7500718
WIS PHUTH PAVED ROADS | 1400-304-025117 2500000 - 500000]
WG QWA QWA RURAL PAVED)
ADS 1400-304-025118 3000000 - 3000000
IS DISASTER PARK PAVED
IROADS PHASE 1 1400304025119 418600 2788631 3967071 851520
WG FENCING AND INFRA AT
(CEMETIES 1 1400304025120 2000000 1712505 1712505 267405
iG INTABAZWE PAVED
ROADS 1 1400304025121 3000000 .
WG TSHIAME PAVED ROADS 1] 1400-304-0 5122 3000000 t70%8]
WG HIAVE SEWER
RETICULATION 1400304025125 5000000 3105281
IS FOOTBRIDGES PHASE 2 _| 1400-304-025124 2000000 -
MG LUEGUMBOSCH
SANITATION 1400304025125 1467500 425340
WG WATER NETWORK
lQWAQWA RURAL 1400-304-025126
EXTERNAL
EXT SOURCE XTE! Ta00-204G52100
EXT SOURCE 1400-204-032101
omE ELECTRIFICATION PROGY
Integrated National
Electifcation Programme
ome (ESKOM) Grant (OME) | 1400204022102 .
OwARF G0
DWARE. STERKFONTEINQWAQW/ 140004.022100 6161901
INCENTIVE GRANTS FOR
MUNIGIPALITY (EXPWP)
INGENTIVE FOR
IMUNICIPALITY (EXPWP) 2383000
‘OWN SoURCE 33181000 3786956
OWN SOURCE HOADS INFRASTRUCTURE RUR] 1400-204-01-2110 - -
ALIGNMENT OF MCKECHIE STH 1400-20-4-01-212C -
GWH SOURCE MAQHEKU 01 1400-20-4-01-2130 20409
OWN SOURCE ELECTRIFICATION PROGH 1400-204-01-2129 -
oW SOURCE REGRAVELLIN 100,204 iy
OWN SOURCE RESURFACING OF ROAD 1400-204-01-2133 2953430
54085 244




AMOUNT OF ALLOCATION RECEIVED AND RELATED EXPENDITURE

n

STATEMENT OF ALLOCATION RECEIVED
ICOME

vore UMULATED
54171000
150020233 2029 378
T300-10:2:33 2030 151 161 5%
Grants Received DBSA
Grants Received ViSIG
Grants Received DMEINEPEG
0T 235205 Grants Received PG
Grants Other 2057995 2057995
EPWPIG 820050
(OMEINEPHG -
'SCHEWE.
9525 547 9525 547
Toa 938 598 727 959 721
EXPENDITURE
PENT FOR
OCTOBER-DECEMBER | AMOUNT SPENTTO
vore DESCRIPTION PAID FROM BUDGETED AMOUNT 2009 DATE JULDEC2009 |  AVAILABLE
PAYMENT FOR GAPTTAL
1400.30.4:02:99%0 PROJECTS i 126967 000 37415 461 51721720 75205276
TRANSFER MADE TO
130000-1.091158 WATER ENTITY DWAFWS0SG 14749 000 3449250 7136500 7612500
FIIG 7:‘50 00 50000 150 000
T30010-108-1154 MSIG 735 000 78450 53210
PAYWENT FOR GAPITAL | DM (NEPEG and
1400.20.4:02.9991 PROJECTS INEPNG) 20168 000 1003783 328465 16 921535
INCENTIVE GRANTS FOR
MUNICIPALITY Expwp 2383 000 - - 2383 000
VAP WATER SCHEVE
1400.20.4:02:2100 STERKFONTEN ReIG 23000000 5161901 9296 413 13703567
TOTAL 165 752 000 5098 845 72 004 311 116747 689
1400204010000 PAYMENT FOR CAPITAL H OWN SOURGE 3786956 711 E 29 469 494
EXTERNAL LOAN (VAP !
140020.403.0000 BUILDING) EXTERNAL FUNDING
Extenson of Buiding
Harfsmith Corrdor




Amount

80 000 000

70 000 000

60 000 000

50 000 000

40 000 000

30 000 000

20 000 000

10 000 000

Monthly Report September 2008

mployee rel
Cost & Social
Contributions

>d .
e€muneration
Councillors

of Bad debts

Depreciation

Repairs and
Maintenance

I

Interest Paid

3ulk Purchase

OMonthly Allocation

311217

12226 5

117600

3687 25

181150

B Actuals August 08

74055 4

218495

117600

3449 25

136143

Categories

OMonthly
Allocation

BActuals
August 08




Amounts

Debtors age for September 2008

30 000 000
25 000 000 —
20 000 000
15 000 000 —I
10 000 000 —|
5000 000
) RATES & LOAN SUNDRIES d
WATERELECTRICHEWERAGEREFUSE TAXES VAT DEBTOR NON TAX‘DUNDRlE‘
OAMOUNT | 1450 24 153 5581 132 12 800 - - - -
BAMOUNT 2 14 719 3143 14 396 5546 - - - -
OAMOUNT 2 16 582 2113 - 4676 - - - -
OAMOUNT 2 17 597 2100 - 4741 - - - -
BAMOUNT 2 12 828 5476 - 5476 - - - -

Categories

OAMOUNT

OAMOUNT

BAMOUNT

BAMOUNT

OAMOUNT

D




Amounts

Cash Flow Cash Bases for September 2008

25 000 000

20 000 000

15 000 000

10 000 000

5 000 000

.

T - Interest, External Interest, on Rental: Facilities &
Rate & taxes Electricity Refuse Investments Debtors Equipment
Monthly Allocation 3687 250 15 447 250 137 500 2 250 000 3 000 000 21 050 000
Actuals August 08 3687 250 15 447 250 68 693 21 354 4 334 262 794 892
Categories

OMonthly Allocation

BActuals August 08




EXPENDITURE PER VOTE

OCTOBER-DECEMBER 09/10

1000-00 LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY
ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE
Salaries and Wages 3309 779 8% 930 740 1786 532 13% 1523 247
Councilors allowances or Salaries 17 411 000 44% 4481 163 8916 520 65% 8494 480
Repairs and Maintanance 416 000 1% 55 839 78 670 1% 337 330

Bulk Purchases - - -

Contracted Services - - -

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share - - -

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF) - - -

Interest paid - - -

General expenses 18 787 380 47% 2128 051 2922 482 21% 15 864 898

TOTAL 39 924 159 100% 7595 792 13 704 204 100% 26 219 955




1100-00

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DESCRIPTIONS

BUDGET

%

ACTUALS OCT-DEC
2009

ACCUMULATED
EXPENDITURE

%

AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages

9129 952

48%

1301 625

2 408 285

62%

6 721 667

Councilors allowances or Salaries

Repairs and Maintanance

Bulk Purchases

Contracted Services

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF)

Interest paid

General expenses

10 085 048

52%

1205 846

1458 560

38%

8 626 488

TOTAL

19 215 000

100%

2507471

3 866 845

100%

15 348 155




1200-00

CORPORATE SERVICES

ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages 9243732 46% 2908 600 5547 826 65% 3695 906
Councilors allowances or Salaries - - -
Repairs and Maintanance 610 000 3% 17 305 17 393 0% 592 607
Bulk Purchases - - -
Contracted Services 1713 960 9% 321 261 401 577 5% 1312383
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Equitable share - - -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Conditional grants (DWAF) - - -
Interest paid - - -
General expenses 8 520 309 42% 1412798 2 604 864 30% 5915 445
TOTAL 20 088 001 100% 4 659 965 8 571 660 100% 11516 341




1300-00

FINANCE

ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages 21 804 902 10% 3366 367 6618 128 9% 15186 774
Councilors allowances or Salaries - 0% - - -
Repairs and Maintanance 53 000 0% 9 286 9 346 43 654
Bulk Purchases 0% -
Contracted Services 22 451 631 10% 9742 925 13 441 680 19% 9 009 951
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

FMG -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Equitable share 47 040 000 22% 11 760 000 23 520 000 33% 23 520 000
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Conditional grants (DWAF) 14 749 000 7% 3449 250 7 136 500 10% 7 612 500
Interest paid 7 216 000 3% 1361437 1361437 5 854 563
General expenses 104 523 467 48% 12 482 203 19 475 366 27% 85 048 101
TOTAL 217 838 000 100% 42 171 468 71562 457 98% 146 275 543




1400-00

MUNICIPAL INFRASTRUCTURE

ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages 20 052 747 10% 5591 486 10 630 664 10% 9422 083
Councilors allowances or Salaries - - -
Repairs and Maintanance 26 777 816 13% 5995 429 6 686 590 6% 20 091 226
Bulk Purchases 113 991 486 56% 19 695 696 74 055 461 69% 39 936 025
Contracted Services 21740 763 11% 10 671 230 14 512 336 14% 7228 427
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Equitable share - - -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Conditional grants (DWAF) - - -
Interest paid - - -
General expenses 20 550 696 10% 652 672 960 864 1% 19 589 832
TOTAL 203 113 508 100% 42 606 512 106 845 915 100% 96 267 593




COMMUNITY SERVICES

1500-00
ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED

DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE
Salaries and Wages 26 583 338 68% 6901 154 13 233 235 86% 13 350 103
Councilors allowances or Salaries -
Repairs and Maintanance 1877503 5% 384 508 437 589 3% 1439914
Bulk Purchases -
Contracted Services 1 500 000 4% 551 782 676 273 4% 823 727
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF) -
Interest paid -
General expenses 9 338 159 24% 522 853 971 952 6% 8 366 207
TOTAL 39 299 000 100% 8 360 298 15 319 049 100% 23 979 951




1600-00 PUBLIC SAFETY
ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED

DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE
Salaries and Wages 17 463 914 60% 5191 958 10 507 907 82% 6 956 007
Councilors allowances or Salaries -
Repairs and Maintanance 1727 482 6% 212181 273 509 2% 1453973
Bulk Purchases -
Contracted Services 2203 445 562 399 1018 186 8% 1185 259
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF) -
Interest paid -
General expenses 7 580 355 26% 786 717 981 233 8% 6599 122
TOTAL 28 975 196 92% 6 753 255 12 780 835 100% 16 194 361




1700-00

PARKS,SPORTS AND RECREATION

DESCRIPTIONS

BUDGET %

ACTUALS OCT-DEC
2009

ACCUMULATED
EXPENDITURE

%

AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages

11978 164

73%

3 620 255

6761871

89%

5216 293

Councilors allowances or Salaries

Repairs and Maintanance

805 000

5%

224 825

328 712

4%

476 288

Bulk Purchases

Contracted Services

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF)

Interest paid

General expenses

3572 836

22%

334 998

475 581

6%

3 097 255

TOTAL

16 356 000

100%

4180 078

7566 164

100%

8 789 836




1800-00

LED AND TOURISM

DESCRIPTIONS

BUDGET

%

ACTUALS OCT-DEC
2009

ACCUMULATED
EXPENDITURE

%

AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages

3215 687

45%

285 331

556 606

46%

2 659 081

Councilors allowances or Salaries

Repairs and Maintanance

Bulk Purchases

Contracted Services

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF)

Interest paid

General expenses

3 852 358

55%

471 473

666 564

54%

3185 794

TOTAL

7 068 045

100%

756 804

1223170

100%

5844 875




1900-00

DESCRIPTIONS

BUDGET

%

ACTUALS OCT-DEC
2009

ACCUMULATED
EXPENDITURE

%

AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages

6977 785

32%

1918 274

3494 459

73%

3 483 326

Councilors allowances or Salaries

Repairs and Maintanance

257 200

1%

62 655

115 009

2%

142 191

Bulk Purchases

Contracted Services

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Equitable share

Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
Conditional grants (DWAF)

Interest paid

General expenses

14 763 015

67%

1081 063

1194 638

25%

13 568 377

TOTAL

21998 000

100%

3 061 992

4 804 106

100%

17 193 894




MAP WATER
ACTUALS OCT-DEC ACCUMULATED
DESCRIPTIONS BUDGET % 2009 EXPENDITURE % AVAILABLE

Salaries and Wages 44 528 532 43% 10353 777 20 989 608 56% 23538 924
Councilors allowances or Salaries - - - -
Repairs and Maintanance 25188 732 25% 5828 191 10 679 623 28% 14 509 109
Bulk Purchases 10 496 904 - - 10 496 904
Contracted Services -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for
FMG -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Equitable share -
Grants and subsidies Paid(Entity) for

Conditional grants (DWAF) -
Interest paid -
General expenses 22 490 568 22% 3784 437 5 999 886 16% 16 490 682
TOTAL 102 704 736 90% 19 966 405 37669 117 100% 65 035 619
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